Tyler's Landing Homeowners' Association PROXY STATEMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I/ We,	_, (your name) who
owns	(address) in
Tyler's Landing HOA, certify that I/we are members of the Tyler's Lar	nding Homeowners'
Association. We do hereby appoint	(name of
person attending meeting) in our name, place and stead, to vote as c	our proxy at the
Tyler's Landing Annual Membership Meeting to be held on Tuesday,	January 23 rd , 2024,
at 7:00 p.m. at Security 1 st Title, located at 3515 N. Ridge Rd. Wichita	a, KS 67212, or any
adjournment thereof, with all powers we would possess if personally	present, hereby
revoking all previous proxies. Our appointed representative will have	e the right to vote on
the Election of Board Members.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this proxy on _____(mm/dd/yyyy).

Members Names:	

(Please Print)

Members Signatures: _____

Tyler's Landing Homeowners' Association Proxy Instructions

This proxy may be used in the event you are unable to attend the Tyler's Landing HOA Annual Membership Meeting at Security 1st Title and wish to designate someone else to vote on your behalf for Board Members.

This proxy must be filled out <u>completely</u> by the above member prior to being brought to the meeting by your above-named representative. This proxy is only valid for the January 23rd, 2024, meeting.

THIS PROXY WHICH YOU HAVE RECEIVED WITH THE ENCLOSED MEETING NOTICE, SHALL BE THE ONLY PROXY ACCEPTED AT TYLER'S LANDING'S 2024 ANNUAL MEETING. YOU MAY NOT CREATE YOUR OWN PROXY OR ALTER THIS PROXY IN ANY MANNER. NO OTHER DOCUMENT, OTHER THAN WHAT HAS BEEN INCLUDED IN THIS MAILING WILL BE DEEMED VALID OR ACCEPTED AT THIS MEETING.